UNQEEAZIAL COPY ™

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREBMENT ‘ cr

THIB AGREENENRT, is made and entered into as of December 1, 1991 by and between
MID TOWN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, ah_dllinois Corporation ("BANK"),
CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY (Y“"TRUSTEE"), MID%TOWN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF
CHICAGO, NOT PERSONALLY BUT AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED 3/27/83 A/K/A
TRUST NG. 1285 ("BORROWERS")} AND LEONARD CERULLO AND CHERYL CERULLG

{"GUARANTORS") .

1. The BORROWER has heretofors executed a Promissory Note dated Aprll 15, 198%
in the principal amount of Two Hundred Seventy Thousand and 00/109
($270,000.00) Dollars (YNOTE"}, of which the BANK is presently the holder;

The NOTE is secured by a Trust Deed dated April 15, 1985 and recorded in
the Reccrders O0ffice of Cock County, Illinois as document number 27522032
("TRUST DEED"), conveying to TRUSTEE certain real estate described in
Exhibit “A" attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein

{"REAL ESTATE"};

The NOTE 117 further secursed by an Assignment of Rents of even date
therewith andad recorded in the Recorders Office of Cook County, Illinols
as document nurcer 27522033 ("ASSIGNMENT OF RENTSY") assigning all the
rents and profita from the REAL ESTATE;

The NOTE is further secured by a Collateral Assignment of the Beneficlial
Interaest in that cexrisin Land Trust which is known as Mid Town Bank and
Trust Company of Chicagex/t/u Trust Agreement dated 3/27/85 a/k/a Trust
No. 1268 ("ASSIGNMENT OF' BENEFICIAL INTERESTY) which land trust holds
title to the described kE£alL ESTATE;

The NOTE is further seacured Oy a Personal Guaranty ("GUARANTY") dated of
even date therewith and execut.ed by the GUARANTORS guaranteeing repayment
of the indebtedness evidenced by vaid NOTE;

The BANK has disbursed to BORROWER the sum of Two Hundred Seventy Thousand
and 00/100($270,000.00)Dollars which amount represents the entire principal
sum of the indebtedness evidanced by che NOTE;

The interest rate evidenced on said NOT:-is 10.25% per annum;

The BORROWER and the GUARANTORS desire to amerd the loan amount, interest
rate, maturity date and repayment terms, as c«vudenced by the NOTE;

The BANK has agreed to such modification pursuant to the terms and
conditions of a commitment of the BANK dated Novamber 4, 1991
("COMMITMENTY) .,

NOW THEREFORE, notwithstanding anything contained in the POTR, TRUST DEED,
ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND GUARANTY, and in consideration of the initual covenants,
conditions, and premises contained herein, the PARTIES HERETO ACGRLE AS FOLLOWS:

A. The principal amount evidenced by the NOTE as of this date 1s Two Hundred
Fifty—-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty and 39/100 ($257,730.39) Dollars,

The interest rate evidenced by NOTE as of this date is 8.50% per annum;

Principal and interest payments in the amount of Three Thousand Two Hundred
Twenty-Three and 63/100 ($3,223.63) Dollars shall be due monthly beginnir
Janvary 1, 1992 and each and every mconth thereafter until the maturity da

stated herein.
The maturity date of the loan is hereby amended to December 1, 2001. s;:

Except as modified herein, the terms, covenants and conditions of t
TRUST DEED, ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND GUARANTY shall remain unchanged aaa,
otherwise in full force and effect. In the event of any inconsiater’.
between the terms of this agreement and the terms of the NOTE andjor TRt\J
DEED, ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND GUARANTY, the terms herein shall control.

BOX 333




UNOFFIGIAL CORY-

S0 102p L€ K NP 266

. ' e
L S I R IR

M e e vl - we

) OTTnIeD TAISUD
s) [V aas )

o1 I!’IJBO pARUOS]

\

b |
‘SﬂO&NVHVﬂa

Aaw3saoec JuwvisSTSgY 'of{nsou uawIRD

(”‘7’3 ?’“’U{) /—Vv“ﬂ.vwf 13Ee]lly
X80T JZ0 3Isnal (‘ge3tu@qdeass ywaoqed

ipIeseaoge aaé:u. sSw 3ng ATTweuUos
‘ODYOIHD A0 ANV4ROD ASNUY QNVY MNYHE NMOL 4QIW

FaMoHIOd

Aaejeaoeg jJuR3sSISSY ‘OTawsoy usmaed
QW?JDE?W =3_J'p7" 138933Y

JUPPTHOId 80TA ‘Apusgms O AawN
Fd ]

1Ag

(WINVE.) OOYOIHD 40 ANVAMWOOD ISNYL GNV MNYE NMOL QINW

‘aAoqE us33TaIM 38aT3 awed ayl pue A=p oyl
sTwes puw spury ITaYl 398 ojuneasy oavy o3asy saflided ayl ‘JOHHIHM SSANLIM NI

TETOUTTITII 3O ejwls
ay3 3O smeT oyl JIspun ponijzsuco pue Aq pauasach eq ITeys jjuswesibw sTYL ;)

*INIWATYOV NOILVDIJIUOW STU3l Aq pepusue
pue FILON 94Ul Agq peouapias uns Tedisujad syz jo juswded syiz xo3 Ajjanoces
se pelTbou Aqeisy 2av SINAY 40 INTFWNDISSY PUR QI LSNYUL @Yl Jo usTl oyl




UNOFFICIAL COPY

: ;
CHICAQQ TJTLE AND TRUST CQUPANY OF CHICAGO ("TRUSTEE")
By, o S d e it N o N S

TN . ) T R
L L ) / 7. :
Attest: / god (VA Z
> I /f

;
;
e

STATE OF ILLINOIS l//' ,

COUNTY OF CCOK
/

1, the undarsiqnéﬁ, a Notary Public in and for said cCounty, in the BState
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that Mary C. Sweeney, Vice President of Mid Town
Bank and Trust Company of Chicage, an Illincis corporation, and Carmen Rosario,
Assistant Secrntary of sald Illinois corporation, personally known to me to bhe
the same persw.ns whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such
Vice President a:d Assistant Secretary, respectively, appeared befcre me this day
in persen and acknpwledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as
thelr own free and voluntary acts, and as the free and voluntary acts of sald
corperation, for /-=he uses and purpoces therein set forth; and the Asaistant
Secretary did also ‘tlinn and there acknowledge that she, as custodian of the
corporate seal of suir corporation, did affix said corporate seal to said
instrument as her own ‘rea and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act
of sald corporation, fur the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notzrial_ Seal th Dogomber 1lst, 1991,

C)((ﬁ L . J{Eﬁ?

(ﬁ%tary Public
/ N

JLL €. BigNT D
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE GF FAINOY
| rer corpussion . Jan. L 1994

My commission expires: OFFICIAL 3¢ J

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
}
COUNTY OF COCK }

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and/ for said cCounty, ir the State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that Deborah Stephanitus, Trust Officer of Mid Town
Bank and Trust Company of Chicage, an Illinois corpcration, and Carmen Rosario,
Agssistant Secretary of said Illinols corporation, pirscnally known to me to be
the same persons whose names are subscribed to the toregoing instrument as such
Trust Officer and Assistant Secretary, respectively, apysared before me this day
in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the saild instrument as
thelr own free and voluntary acts, and as the free and voluntary acts of saild
corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, :nd the Assistant
Sacretary did also then and there acknowledge that she, ua=  ustodian of the
corporat~ seal of said corporation, did affix said corporare seal to said
instrument as her own free and voluntary act, and as tha free a4 voluntary act
of sald corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this December 1, 1991.

L. & Mﬁ@o

,:/Notary Public
“

My commission expires:

CFFICIAL AL
JILL €. BIBNOP
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINODS

HY COMPIBEIN DIP. JAN. B.1994




UNOFFICIAL: COPY:

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

)
COUNTY OF COOK }

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for sald County, in the State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that Leonard Cerullo and Cheryl Cerulloc, are known
to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foreagoing
instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they
signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act, for
the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this December 1, 1991_.

A . prabe
[ﬁﬁtary Public (ﬁ)

My commission expires: FFICTAL SF AT

JILL € mISHOP

STATE OF ILLINOIH ] NOTARY PUDLIC STATE OF L INOIY
)

HY COMMISSION EXP. JAN 0,1994

COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary PUbﬁ}F im and for sald County, in the State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTI/'Y, that _RAVLRNE LAWRENCE of Chicago Title and Trust

Company, an Illinois corporzcion, and _4q¥uljlhﬁﬁlnﬂ of said Illinois
corporation, peracnally known t» me to be the same persons whoss names are

subscribed to the foragoing instrument as such and
respectively, appeared bofore me this day in person

and acknowledged that they signed anid delivered the smaid instrument as their own
free and voluntary acts, and as the {rse and voluntary acts of said corporation,
for the uses and purposes therein set farth; and the
did also then and there acknowledge that _ he, as custodian of the corporats seal
of said corporation did affix said corpurate seal to said instrument as h____ own
free and voluntary act, and as the free =zrd voluntary act of said corporation,
for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

-

Given under my hand and Notarial Zeal this 13},;aijgf Decembor, 1991.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

A - "OFFIC o
‘ 1AL SFAL"
*OFFICIAL BEAL" Kathivoag o) -Aylf(
Kathiocn Platek Notary # . Mo
M.*.ry Puttic State of linois Ky Cany; PR
My [ isean . - nires 12/15/92 e~ L R
rerrns o v v e . A o




UNOFFICIAL.GORY, ,

EXHIBIT "A"
LEGAL DESCRIPTION;
LOT 9 AND 10 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 30 FEET THEREOF) ALL IN BLOCK 10 IN 0. C. BRAESE'S
SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 1,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO

THE PLAT THERE OF RECORDED JANUARY 29, 1923 AS DOCUMENT 7788819 IN RECORDER'S
OFFICE OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

4 PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER:
. 15-01~216-043

PROEERTY COMMONI KNOWN AS:
1212 NORTH MONROE, WIVER FOREST, ILLINOIS 60305

. I ” e .
Tl Tet ona D Toten A n K
\ QA Dt end
' Yot S I NS \Cunda <4
- ” ‘n,‘(') kL“
Qhucaqg o\ kot /

>
3
G
r
3 .
i
t
3

TTreT

ANOA L SeN

BOX 333




